
OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Results - February 18, 2023

Top 12 teams advance to the District Tournament

Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3

Regulation 

Total Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total

Team 

Total

Out of 

Cut

1 MECHANICSBURG 865 942 1008 2815 214 190 197 164 171 141 1077 3892

2 BISHOP READY 887 830 999 2716 176 180 224 214 162 201 1157 3873

3 EAST KNOX 824 879 866 2569 212 221 218 211 234 150 1246 3815

4 PLEASANT 888 892 898 2678 204 148 235 158 143 135 1023 3701

5 HEATH 810 921 883 2614 150 183 226 174 190 156 1079 3693

6 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 874 894 859 2627 151 159 140 190 202 172 1014 3641

7 MOUNT GILEAD 898 841 661 2400 202 142 255 157 143 156 1055 3455

8 MARION-FRANKLIN 678 786 941 2405 150 212 134 180 145 179 1000 3405

9 NORTHMOR 807 807 815 2429 161 187 163 133 140 168 952 3381

10 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 754 707 840 2301 144 201 178 165 195 185 1068 3369

11 RIVER VALLEY 823 783 786 2392 150 155 203 188 126 151 973 3365
12 NORTHRIDGE 737 806 804 2347 202 177 126 162 188 145 1000 3347

13 FREDERICKTOWN 779 802 681 2262 159 169 157 200 159 229 1073 3335 12

14 CENTERBURG 804 822 727 2353 146 141 136 161 168 162 914 3267 80

15 RIDGEDALE 723 799 790 2312 123 161 188 204 159 117 952 3264 83

16 FAIRBANKS 794 757 738 2289 200 179 119 154 160 116 928 3217 130

17 LAKEWOOD 790 747 764 2301 159 108 169 158 129 144 867 3168 179

18 LICKING VALLEY 827 756 672 2255 141 112 142 132 162 149 838 3093 254

19 BISHOP HARTLEY 722 719 657 2098 151 155 106 157 125 154 848 2946 401

20 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 677 743 665 2085 147 128 152 138 148 136 849 2934 413

21 EAST 689 746 754 2189 123 127 95 128 136 118 727 2916 431

22 FISHER CATHOLIC 564 722 673 1959 130 135 133 123 177 134 832 2791 556

22 FISHER CATHOLIC 564 722 673 1959 130 135 133 123 177 134 832 2791 556

23 NORTH UNION 749 632 649 2030 124 149 86 141 121 114 735 2765 582

24 WELLINGTON SCHOOL 684 616 668 1968 93 121 115 144 119 185 777 2745 602

25 HIGHLAND 657 671 637 1965 122 94 134 118 176 104 748 2713 634

26 KIPP Columbus 672 503 556 1731 94 119 149 203 132 119 816 2547 800

27 UTICA 582 530 649 1761 138 93 143 110 113 104 701 2462 885

28 PATRIOT PREPARATORY ACADEMY 559 531 657 1747 128 67 122 89 126 120 652 2399 948

29 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 559 541 582 1682 98 118 124 97 104 131 672 2354 993

30 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 598 535 459 1592 103 90 107 101 68 136 605 2197 1150

31 COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL 479 593 525 1597 81 81 82 71 100 135 550 2147 1200

TOTAL PINS: 22753 22853 22863 68469 4576 4502 4758 4725 4621 4546 27728 96197

FIELD AVERAGE: 733.968 737.194 737.516 2208.67742 147.613 145.226 153.484 152.419 149.065 146.645 894.452 3103.13



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2023

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: RACHELL RIDLEY-STEWARD

105 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE JUDE BUSH 12 134 149 118 401

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE GREGORY COOPER 12 109 128 82 319

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE CURTIS JOHNSON 9 158 93 106 357

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE NICHOLAS NALLEY 9 97 65 68 230

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE SANTERIO CARTER 9 100 100 85 285

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE Substitution 1 n/a

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE Substitution 2 n/a

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE Substitution 3 n/a

614-595-3709 rridleysteward@columbus.k12.oh.us Team Total 598 535 459 1592

NUBIANS PURPLE/BLACK 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: CHRIS  BLUM

218 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BISHOP HARTLEY SHANE SHULTZ 12 159 163 128 450

BISHOP HARTLEY BRIAN LYNCH 12 147 134 176 457

BISHOP HARTLEY MARK FOWLER 11 154 174 108 436

BISHOP HARTLEY DAVID FLORES 10 141 130 271

BISHOP HARTLEY RYAN BASSETTI 9 144 107 251

BISHOP HARTLEY NICK HELD 9 118 115 233

BISHOP HARTLEY Substitution 1 n/a

BISHOP HARTLEY Substitution 2 n/a

BISHOP HARTLEY Substitution 3 n/a

513-967-6487 cblum@cdeducation.org Team Total 722 719 657 2098
HAWKS RED/BLUE 5 5 5

BISHOP HARTLEY

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE

848 2098 2946

605 1592 2197103 90 107 101 68 136

151 155 106 157 125 154



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2023

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: RUSSELL REHNER

Asst. Coach: LES HARRIS

220 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BISHOP READY ADAM SCHWAB 12 158 198 160 516

BISHOP READY TYLER ROOF 10 209 138 181 528

BISHOP READY LUIS ROQUE 12 179 157 216 552

BISHOP READY BRAYDEN ROOF 12 158 124 230 512

BISHOP READY PHILIP RYAN 12 183 213 212 608

BISHOP READY BRETT SMITH 12

BISHOP READY BRYAN SCHWAB 10

BISHOP READY Substitution 1 n/a

BISHOP READY Substitution 2 n/a

BISHOP READY Substitution 3 n/a

412-760-3427 rrehner@cdeducation.org Team Total 887 830 999 2716
SILVER KNIGHTS BLUE/SILVER 4 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TIMOTHY EDGELL

Asst. Coach: ANGIE ADAMS

314 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN TYLER BIERL 11 147 121 103 371

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN ZANE EVERLY 11 159 155 186 500

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN ANDREW WEBER 11 173 135 174 482

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN DYLAN KEIFER 11 122 151 171 444

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN SILAS HORTON 12 153 145 206 504

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN ISAIAH CARPENTER 10

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN CARMINE COUNTS 11

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN GRANT RABER 10

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN Substitution 1 n/a

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN Substitution 2 n/a

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN Substitution 3 n/a

419-210-0336 onedgeracing@yahoo.com Team Total 754 707 840 2301
PIRATES RED/BLACK 5 5 5

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN

BISHOP READY

144 185201 178 165 195

27161157

33692301

3873

1068

201214 162176 180 224



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2023

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JENNIFER PURDY

334 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CENTERBURG BRADY HESKETT 12 163 180 133 476

CENTERBURG GREG BEARD 11 124 155 144 423

CENTERBURG TRISTIN HANKINSON 11 146 133 129 408

CENTERBURG NATHAN COSTA 9

CENTERBURG ZACHARY JAGGER 12 193 201 189 583

CENTERBURG MICHAEL WALLACE 9 178 153 132 463

CENTERBURG DAWSON HINTON 12

CENTERBURG Substitution 1 n/a

CENTERBURG Substitution 2 n/a

CENTERBURG Substitution 3 n/a

740-627-0461 jennifer.purdy@centerburgschools.orgTeam Total 804 822 727 2353
TROJANS RED/GRAY/WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: GERARDINA GARITA

Asst. Coach: JENNIFER LANGE

410 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

COLUMBUS ACADEMY JACOB MOWERY 12 173 170 146 489

COLUMBUS ACADEMY COLIN HARRISON 12

COLUMBUS ACADEMY ZECH KIM 12 128 114 105 347

COLUMBUS ACADEMY JOSHUA KING 11 139 149 122 410

COLUMBUS ACADEMY ADI SADANA 11

COLUMBUS ACADEMY ADAM REHAN 11 120 132 152 404

COLUMBUS ACADEMY REED SWARTZ 11

COLUMBUS ACADEMY CRAIG EDSON 10 117 178 140 435

COLUMBUS ACADEMY Substitution 1 n/a

COLUMBUS ACADEMY Substitution 2 n/a

COLUMBUS ACADEMY Substitution 3 n/a

614-203-1133 garitag@columbusacademy.org Team Total 677 743 665 2085
VIKINGS MAROON/GRAY 5 5 5

COLUMBUS ACADEMY

CENTERBURG

3267

849 2934147 128 152 138 148 136

146 141 136 161 168 914162 2353

2085



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2023

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ADAM WEISS

9360 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL DOMINIC HERNANDEZ 10 126 100 137 363

COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL AJ MILLIGAN RAMOS 10 124 137 108 369

COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL CHRISTOPHER LOPEZ 10 83 108 103 294

COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL ANGEL TORRES LOPEZ 10 71 129 94 294

COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL JORDAN AYERS 11 75 119 83 277

COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL Substitution 1 n/a

COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL Substitution 2 n/a

COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL Substitution 3 n/a

614-406-2958 aweiss5819@columbus.k12.oh.us Team Total 479 593 525 1597
LIONS PURPLE/GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: SIEDIA  WOODS

Asst. Coach: RHONDA CALDWELL-GARRETT

482 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

EAST CIRE BADLEY 11 117 124 105 346

EAST BRANDON CONNER 12 163 198 215 576

EAST ALAIN GEORGES 12 163 136 168 467

EAST ANDREW SEWARD 12 135 125 113 373

EAST SAMUEL TERRY 12 111 163 153 427

EAST Substitution 1 n/a

EAST Substitution 2 n/a

EAST Substitution 3 n/a

614-804-8967 Swoods@columbus.k12.oh.us Team Total 689 746 754 2189
TIGERS ORANGE/BLACK 5 5 5

EAST

COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL

727118

550 214781 81 82 71 100 135

136123 127 95 128 2189

1597

2916



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2023

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: CHIP POZDERAC

Asst. Coach: ALEX BARNARD

498 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

EAST KNOX WILL JENSEN 11 180 187 191 558

EAST KNOX DYLAN REED 11 190 173 194 557

EAST KNOX JORDAN HULL 11 166 157 184 507

EAST KNOX LANE LASHLEY 11 158 193 170 521

EAST KNOX WYATT ARY 12

EAST KNOX COLIN BAXTER 11 169 127 296

EAST KNOX GARRY COOPER 12

EAST KNOX Substitution 1 n/a 130 130

EAST KNOX Substitution 2 n/a

EAST KNOX Substitution 3 n/a

740-501-0766 cpozderac@ekschools.org Team Total 824 879 866 2569
BULLDOGS PURPLE/WHITE/GOLD 5 5 5

Individual
Head Coach: MICHAEL WILLIAMS II

Asst. Coach: QUINCY WALKER

524 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ELGIN BRODY JOHNSON 9 180 167 164 511 DQ

ELGIN STEVEN UTLEY 11 96 113 117 326

ELGIN HAYDEN THOMAS 11 114 81 67 262

334-414-1958 philivey586@yahoo.com Ind

COMETS SCARLET/GRAY 3 3 3

ELGIN

EAST KNOX

1246212 221 218 211 234 150 2569 3815



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2023

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: STEVE DELLINGER

544 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FAIRBANKS HAYDEN BUCHHOLZ 10 150 135 155 440

FAIRBANKS JAYCER BLEVINS 11

FAIRBANKS CHASE SHOPE 11 118 132 133 383

FAIRBANKS DREW LAFON 12 181 158 149 488

FAIRBANKS NATE RUSSELL 10 185 181 167 533

FAIRBANKS ZACK KOENIG 11 160 151 134 445

FAIRBANKS REID YOUNG 9

FAIRBANKS JACOB NEWBERRY 10

FAIRBANKS Substitution 1 n/a

FAIRBANKS Substitution 2 n/a

FAIRBANKS Substitution 3 n/a

614-915-2934 sdellinger@fairbankspanthers.org Team Total 794 757 738 2289
PANTHERS RED/WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TIM  DEITZ

Asst. Coach: ANDREW MURPHY

594 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FISHER CATHOLIC JAKE KROONER 12 142 168 177 487

FISHER CATHOLIC NATHAN REILING 12 131 130 143 404

FISHER CATHOLIC NATHEN SHEA 12 121 143 117 381

FISHER CATHOLIC LIAM HOCH 12 51 51

FISHER CATHOLIC CJ ROBERS 11

FISHER CATHOLIC BOBBY BENNETT 9 119 165 135 419

FISHER CATHOLIC SHANE BLEVINS 9

FISHER CATHOLIC LUKE CARINS 9 116 101 217

FISHER CATHOLIC Substitution 1 n/a

FISHER CATHOLIC Substitution 2 n/a

FISHER CATHOLIC Substitution 3 n/a

740-808-1743 tdeitz@ci.lancaster.oh.us Team Total 564 722 673 1959
IRISH GREEN/WHITE 5 5 5

FAIRBANKS

FISHER CATHOLIC

928 3217

832 27911959

160 116

134130 135 133 123 177

200 179 119 154 2289



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2023

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: CHUCK YOUNG

Asst. Coach: SHAUN STEPHEN

614 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FREDERICKTOWN ANDREW WICKER 10 155 155

FREDERICKTOWN RILEY MCMAHON 10 137 155 140 432

FREDERICKTOWN BILLY WOODRING 12 176 150 124 450

FREDERICKTOWN RYAN ZOLLARS 10 134 141 133 408

FREDERICKTOWN JORDAN MOORE 9 230 201 168 599

FREDERICKTOWN JACOB VAN SLYKE 12

FREDERICKTOWN JAXEN STOERKEL 10

FREDERICKTOWN Substitution 1 n/a 102 116 218

FREDERICKTOWN Substitution 2 n/a

FREDERICKTOWN Substitution 3 n/a

740-398-3016 cyoung@fredschools.com Team Total 779 802 681 2262
FREDDIES RED/GRAY 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ASHLEY STAHURSKI

Asst. Coach: MARSHA STAHURSKI

664 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS GRIFFIN ROSINSKI 12 132 123 255

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS SOREN LARSEN 12

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS SEAMUS MCCORMICK 10 120 117 125 362

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS SEAN MCKELVEY 10 105 86 191

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS BEN CARINI 10 88 122 210

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS TOWNSEND DIMES 10 114 110 117 341

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS MALIK SHRAIM 12 132 96 95 323

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS Substitution 1 n/a

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS Substitution 2 n/a

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS Substitution 3 n/a

614-705-4913 ashleystahurski@live.com Team Total 559 541 582 1682
BOBCATS NAVY/WHITE/GRAY 5 5 5

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS

FREDERICKTOWN

1073 3335

672

2262

98 118 124 97 104

159 169 157 200

131 1682

159 229

2354



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2023

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: VICKI WHITE

Asst. Coach: KASEY MURILLO

706 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HEATH REESE HENDERSON 11 141 145 286

HEATH JOSH DOVER 9 155 174 159 488

HEATH OLIVER WALTON 9 159 147 167 473

HEATH PAYTON LOVE 9 176 179 191 546

HEATH BRYCE HOLMES 12 179 276 255 710

HEATH KAM SMITH 9

HEATH TYLER HUDSON 11

HEATH Substitution 1 n/a 111 111

HEATH Substitution 2 n/a

HEATH Substitution 3 n/a

740-973-4822 vwhite@g.heath.k12.oh.us Team Total 810 921 883 2614
BULLDOGS BROWN/ORANGE/WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TY HICKS

Asst. Coach: DAWN HICKS

712 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HIGHLAND TREVOR STEWART 11 182 159 120 461

HIGHLAND BENJAMIN HARRIS 10 157 135 152 444

HIGHLAND JOSEPH FARRELL 10

HIGHLAND ISAIAH WATSON 10 132 106 141 379

HIGHLAND JACOB ANTHONY 10 172 130 302

HIGHLAND NOAH MESSING 9

HIGHLAND JAMES STEVENS 9

HIGHLAND Substitution 1 n/a 76 99 94 269

HIGHLAND Substitution 2 n/a 110 110

HIGHLAND Substitution 3 n/a

419-566-3708 marengoump5@gmail.com Team Total 657 671 637 1965
FIGHTING SCOTS RED/BLUE/WHITE 5 5 5

HIGHLAND

HEATH

122 94 134 118 748176 104 1965

150 183 226 174 190 156 26141079 3693

2713



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2023

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: LEROY MCKNIGHT

9592 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

KIPP Columbus RAYMOND CRAIG III 12 222 103 129 454

KIPP Columbus JALEN LOVE 12 106 107 91 304

KIPP Columbus GAIGE ACEVEDO 9 98 76 98 272

KIPP Columbus JAMAL ROBERTS 12 81 74 155

KIPP Columbus TREYVIAN MCKNIGHT 10 165 147 164 476

KIPP Columbus ROBERT PLEAR 12 70 70

KIPP Columbus Substitution 1 n/a

KIPP Columbus Substitution 2 n/a

KIPP Columbus Substitution 3 n/a

585-794-6214 leroymcknight.LM@gmail.com Team Total 672 503 556 1731
Jaguars NAVY/GRAY/BLUE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: SCOTT PRICE

Asst. Coach: APRIL STREETS

830 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LAKEWOOD STEWART POULNOTT 12 212 141 180 533

LAKEWOOD SETH STONEROOK 10

LAKEWOOD LOGAN STREETS 10 142 148 147 437

LAKEWOOD JEREMIAH LOUDERMILK 11 122 122

LAKEWOOD KODA WARREN 11 168 171 169 508

LAKEWOOD ALEX DIEHL 12 146 145 141 432

LAKEWOOD SAM ZWAYER 9

LAKEWOOD Substitution 1 n/a 142 142

LAKEWOOD Substitution 2 n/a 127 127

LAKEWOOD Substitution 3 n/a

740-975-6765 scottprice544@gmail.com Team Total 790 747 764 2301
LANCERS RED/BLUE/WHITE 5 5 5

KIPP Columbus

LAKEWOOD

149 203 132 119 1731

144159 108 169 158

94 119 816

867129 2301

2547

3168



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2023

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: KIM STRAIT

Asst. Coach: DAN STRAIT

870 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LICKING VALLEY JAYLEE MARTIN 12 177 140 122 439

LICKING VALLEY TREVOR TUCKER 12 198 189 173 560

LICKING VALLEY OWEN ROBINSON 9 122 142 140 404

LICKING VALLEY CARTER BAILEY 9 161 128 115 404

LICKING VALLEY HUNTER KREAGER 9 169 157 122 448

LICKING VALLEY QAISS HUSSEIN 12

LICKING VALLEY Substitution 1 n/a

LICKING VALLEY Substitution 2 n/a

LICKING VALLEY Substitution 3 n/a

740-398-4557 kstrait@lmhealth.org Team Total 827 756 672 2255
PANTHERS RED/BLUE/WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TONYA  RIDGEWAY

962 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MARION-FRANKLIN TYLER NEEDLES 12 174 166 194 534

MARION-FRANKLIN SHAWN SPAULDING 12 147 202 229 578

MARION-FRANKLIN JAYDEN CRENSHAW 12 87 132 124 343

MARION-FRANKLIN KAYDEN SPAULDING 12

MARION-FRANKLIN IVO GILMORE 11 121 182 176 479

MARION-FRANKLIN ANTHONY JARED 11 149 104 218 471

MARION-FRANKLIN Substitution 1 n/a

MARION-FRANKLIN Substitution 2 n/a

MARION-FRANKLIN Substitution 3 n/a

614-774-1895 tridgeway4611@columbus.k12.oh.us Team Total 678 786 941 2405
RED DEVILS RED/WHITE 5 5 5

MARION-FRANKLIN

LICKING VALLEY

3405212 134 180 179 1000 2405

141 112 142 132 162 149

150 145

2255838 3093



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2023

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JASON TOM

Asst. Coach: MATTHEW MAYBERRY

1004 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MECHANICSBURG JORDAN SADOWSKI 12 148 202 193 543

MECHANICSBURG AARON ADAMS 11 192 160 241 593

MECHANICSBURG JACOB BRUMFIELD 10 168 215 189 572

MECHANICSBURG CHRIS RITCHIE 10 158 225 201 584

MECHANICSBURG WYATT CORDELL 10 199 140 184 523

MECHANICSBURG JONNIE WITTMAN 9

MECHANICSBURG Substitution 1 n/a

MECHANICSBURG Substitution 2 n/a

MECHANICSBURG Substitution 3 n/a

937-570-6026 jtom8693@gmail.com Team Total 865 942 1008 2815
INDIANS PURPLE/GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: SHAWN BOLLER

Asst. Coach: CHRIS KNEIPP

1072 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MOUNT GILEAD CJ KNEIPP 9 194 144 138 476

MOUNT GILEAD AUSTIN LAYER 12 153 145 119 417

MOUNT GILEAD JAXON TINCH 9 170 143 119 432

MOUNT GILEAD WYATT IRWIN 11 192 179 150 521

MOUNT GILEAD GRAHAM SHERBOURNE 12 189 230 135 554

MOUNT GILEAD Substitution 1 n/a

MOUNT GILEAD Substitution 2 n/a

MOUNT GILEAD Substitution 3 n/a

419-560-2044 sboller@mgschools.org Team Total 898 841 661 2400
INDIANS PURPLE/WHITE 5 5 5

MOUNT GILEAD

MECHANICSBURG

1077 3892

1055 34552400156

141

202 142 255 157

214 190 197 164

143

171 2815



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2023

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MATT DONOHUE

Asst. Coach: LARRY DUNN

1156 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NORTH UNION WYATT SOUTHWARD 10 130 112 242

NORTH UNION ZACH HOWALD 9 153 126 122 401

NORTH UNION CHASE COPAS 9

NORTH UNION LOGAN OTTEN 10 187 148 126 461

NORTH UNION BRADEN RHODES 10 161 150 154 465

NORTH UNION TROY HARVEY 10 118 118 135 371

NORTH UNION Substitution 1 n/a 90 90

NORTH UNION Substitution 2 n/a

NORTH UNION Substitution 3 n/a

614-531-1971 mdonohue@nu-district.org Team Total 749 632 649 2030
WILDCATS ORANGE/BLACK 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: RUSS MONTGOMERY

Asst. Coach: AUSTIN RINEHART

1144 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NORTHMOR COLE POSTELL 12 118 153 191 462

NORTHMOR WESLEY HAMMOND 12 189 174 192 555

NORTHMOR OWEN PHILPOT 12 189 209 181 579

NORTHMOR RYAN DIEHL 11 189 189

NORTHMOR AUSTIN RADEL 10 145 145

NORTHMOR KAESON RATCLIFF 10 122 149 271

NORTHMOR KYRAN HILE 9

NORTHMOR AJ CELLAR 9

NORTHMOR Substitution 1 n/a 122 106 228

NORTHMOR Substitution 2 n/a

NORTHMOR Substitution 3 n/a

419-563-4432 russmont17@gmail.com Team Total 807 807 815 2429
GOLDEN KNIGHTS BLACK/GOLD/WHITE 5 5 5

NORTHMOR

NORTH UNION

2765

140

124

161 187 163 133

121149 86 141 114 2030735

168 952 2429 3381



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2023

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: RICHARD SCASE

Asst. Coach: TIFFANY SCASE

1150 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NORTHRIDGE CHRISTIAN ULERY 11 144 119 263

NORTHRIDGE NATHAN BURKEY 10 140 140

NORTHRIDGE PEYTON WHEELER 12 150 173 188 511

NORTHRIDGE LOGAN HUPP 11 165 171 147 483

NORTHRIDGE GRADY CUPP 12 103 179 166 448

NORTHRIDGE BRODY WHITE 11 175 164 163 502

NORTHRIDGE WALKER SPILLMAN 9

NORTHRIDGE NICK PATTON 9

NORTHRIDGE Substitution 1 n/a

NORTHRIDGE Substitution 2 n/a

NORTHRIDGE Substitution 3 n/a

740-817-1049 rscase@northridgevikings.org Team Total 737 806 804 2347
VIKINGS GREEN/WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: SHERRY DIGGS

1000027 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PATRIOT PREPARATORY ACADEMY ISAIAH JONES 10 165 185 236 586

PATRIOT PREPARATORY ACADEMY DERKAR JENKINS 10 91 110 201

PATRIOT PREPARATORY ACADEMY KHALIL RAHMAN 11 80 95 116 291

PATRIOT PREPARATORY ACADEMY MAURICIO LANGARICA JUAREZ 9 75 64 139

PATRIOT PREPARATORY ACADEMY ARIYANA REX 11 132 100 131 363

PATRIOT PREPARATORY ACADEMY MADISYN KUNCE 11 91 76 167

PATRIOT PREPARATORY ACADEMY DAYSHAWN SMITH 9

PATRIOT PREPARATORY ACADEMY Substitution 1 n/a

PATRIOT PREPARATORY ACADEMY Substitution 2 n/a

PATRIOT PREPARATORY ACADEMY Substitution 3 n/a

614-323-0801 sdiggs@patriotprep.com Team Total 559 531 657 1747
Eagles MAROON/GOLD/WHITE 5 5 5

PATRIOT PREPARATORY ACADEMY

NORTHRIDGE

202

128 652 1747 2399

177 126 162 188 145 1000 2347 3347

67 122 89 126 120



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2023

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: BILL LUDWIG

Asst. Coach: DON BENTLEY

1260 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PLEASANT BRYCE HOOPER 10 187 183 178 548

PLEASANT JOHNATHAN MARAN 10 169 192 164 525

PLEASANT LOGAN CLEMONS 10

PLEASANT DAWSON HALL 10 213 168 178 559

PLEASANT NOLAN LUDWIG 10 187 162 216 565

PLEASANT CARTER COLBY 10

PLEASANT JAYDEN MILLER 10

PLEASANT CHRISTIAN MILLER 10 187 162 349

PLEASANT Substitution 1 n/a 132 132

PLEASANT Substitution 2 n/a

PLEASANT Substitution 3 n/a

740-407-6870 freewillie300@hotmail.com Team Total 888 892 898 2678
SPARTANS RED/BLACK 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: AMANDA CREASE

Asst. Coach: JUDY CALLAHAN

1296 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

RIDGEDALE DAKOTA CALLAHAN 12 137 142 145 424

RIDGEDALE BRYCE HARMON 12 144 175 156 475

RIDGEDALE AJ COMER 12 167 139 157 463

RIDGEDALE GAGE OSBORNE 12 151 132 283

RIDGEDALE PAUL EDWARDS-WOODWARD 10 133 133

RIDGEDALE JAYDEN REYNOLDS 9 142 192 200 534

RIDGEDALE TROY MOORE 9

RIDGEDALE Substitution 1 n/a

RIDGEDALE Substitution 2 n/a

RIDGEDALE Substitution 3 n/a

740-360-4932 acrease@ridgedaleschools.org Team Total 723 799 790 2312
ROCKETS RED/BLUE 5 5 5

RIDGEDALE

PLEASANT

204 148 235 158 143 135 1023

3264

2678 3701

123 161 188 204 159 117 952 2312



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2023

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: CHERYL MANNING

Asst. Coach: ROB MANNING

1314 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

RIVER VALLEY ANDREW KARRICK 11 189 169 214 572

RIVER VALLEY MASON SELF 11 159 144 303

RIVER VALLEY LANE KANAGY 12 165 139 304

RIVER VALLEY ANDRUW PEAK 11

RIVER VALLEY CALEB DIAZ 11 145 175 320

RIVER VALLEY BRENDYN CRAFT 9 174 195 369

RIVER VALLEY BRADY KELLER 11

RIVER VALLEY Substitution 1 n/a 136 135 130 401

RIVER VALLEY Substitution 2 n/a 123 123

RIVER VALLEY Substitution 3 n/a

740-262-1408 cheryl43302@gmail.com Team Total 823 783 786 2392
VIKINGS BLUE/GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MICHELLE BRICKER

Asst. Coach: SCOTT CHRISTIAN

1584 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

UTICA MICHAEL SPRING 9 140 128 137 405

UTICA CAMDEN (CJ) WHEELER 10 101 91 122 314

UTICA DOMINIC WEBB 12 128 97 103 328

UTICA RILEY BAKER 10 109 108 120 337

UTICA OLIVER HINERMAN 12 104 106 167 377

UTICA Substitution 1 n/a

UTICA Substitution 2 n/a

UTICA Substitution 3 n/a

740-403-8929 dmbricker@roadrunner.com Team Total 582 530 649 1761
REDSKINS SCARLET/GRAY 5 5 5

973 2392 3365

UTICA

138 93 143 110 113 104 701 1761 2462

155 203 188

RIVER VALLEY

150 126 151



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 18, 2023

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JAIME BENNATI

Asst. Coach: RISHI RAGHUNATHAN

1529 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WELLINGTON SCHOOL GRANT SPIRKO 10 203 151 135 489

WELLINGTON SCHOOL CHARLIE LANNING 10 105 121 139 365

WELLINGTON SCHOOL ARJUN TONAPI 11 140 163 163 466

WELLINGTON SCHOOL ZAKI DJAFI 9 117 87 204

WELLINGTON SCHOOL ELI ERLANGER 11 119 94 112 325

WELLINGTON SCHOOL BRANT SMITH 9 119 119

WELLINGTON SCHOOL Substitution 1 n/a

WELLINGTON SCHOOL Substitution 2 n/a

WELLINGTON SCHOOL Substitution 3 n/a

614-589-5588 bennati@wellington.org Team Total 684 616 668 1968
JAGUARS NAVY/WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MATT HAMILTON

Asst. Coach: JASIN JASINSKI

1740 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN GARRETT DIXON 12 153 171 233 557

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN MICHAEL GOULET 11 122 156 170 448

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN ATHERTON BUNNER 10 145 145 290

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN EDMUND BUNNER 9 234 187 146 567

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN NEHEMIAH SMITH 9 227 235 165 627

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN JEVON GRAY 10

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN Substitution 1 n/a 138 138

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN Substitution 2 n/a

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN Substitution 3 n/a

614-314-9084 mrham94@yahoo.com Team Total 874 894 859 2627
WARRIORS RED/GOLD 5 5 5

2745

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN

151 159 140 190 202 172 1014 2627 3641

WELLINGTON SCHOOL

93 121 115 144 119 185 777 1968



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 18, 2023
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
1 BRYCE HOLMES 12 HEATH 179 276 255 710 TQ

2 NEHEMIAH SMITH 9 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 227 235 165 627 TQ

3 PHILIP RYAN 12 BISHOP READY 183 213 212 608 TQ

4 JORDAN MOORE 9 FREDERICKTOWN 230 201 168 599 IQ

5 AARON ADAMS 11 MECHANICSBURG 192 160 241 593 TQ

6 ISAIAH JONES 10 PATRIOT PREPARATORY ACADEMY 165 185 236 586 IQ

7 CHRIS RITCHIE 10 MECHANICSBURG 158 225 201 584 TQ

8 ZACHARY JAGGER 12 CENTERBURG 193 201 189 583 IQ

9 OWEN PHILPOT 12 NORTHMOR 189 209 181 579 TQ

10 SHAWN SPAULDING 12 MARION-FRANKLIN 147 202 229 578 TQ

11 BRANDON CONNER 12 EAST 163 198 215 576 IQ

12 JACOB BRUMFIELD 10 MECHANICSBURG 168 215 189 572 TQ

12 ANDREW KARRICK 11 RIVER VALLEY 189 169 214 572 TQ

14 EDMUND BUNNER 9 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 234 187 146 567 TQ

15 NOLAN LUDWIG 10 PLEASANT 187 162 216 565 TQ

16 TREVOR TUCKER 12 LICKING VALLEY 198 189 173 560 IQ

17 DAWSON HALL 10 PLEASANT 213 168 178 559 TQ

18 WILL JENSEN 11 EAST KNOX 180 187 191 558 TQ

19 GARRETT DIXON 12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 153 171 233 557 TQ

19 DYLAN REED 11 EAST KNOX 190 173 194 557 TQ

21 WESLEY HAMMOND 12 NORTHMOR 189 174 192 555 TQ

22 GRAHAM SHERBOURNE 12 MOUNT GILEAD 189 230 135 554 TQ

23 LUIS ROQUE 12 BISHOP READY 179 157 216 552 TQ

24 BRYCE HOOPER 10 PLEASANT 187 183 178 548 TQ

25 PAYTON LOVE 9 HEATH 176 179 191 546 TQ

26 JORDAN SADOWSKI 12 MECHANICSBURG 148 202 193 543 TQ

27 JAYDEN REYNOLDS 9 RIDGEDALE 142 192 200 534 IQ

27 TYLER NEEDLES 12 MARION-FRANKLIN 174 166 194 534 TQ

29 STEWART POULNOTT 12 LAKEWOOD 212 141 180 533 IQ

29 NATE RUSSELL 10 FAIRBANKS 185 181 167 533 IQ

31 TYLER ROOF 10 BISHOP READY 209 138 181 528 TQ

32 JOHNATHAN MARAN 10 PLEASANT 169 192 164 525 TQ

33 WYATT CORDELL 10 MECHANICSBURG 199 140 184 523 TQ

34 LANE LASHLEY 11 EAST KNOX 158 193 170 521 TQ

34 WYATT IRWIN 11 MOUNT GILEAD 192 179 150 521 TQ

36 ADAM SCHWAB 12 BISHOP READY 158 198 160 516 TQ

37 BRAYDEN ROOF 12 BISHOP READY 158 124 230 512 TQ

38 PEYTON WHEELER 12 NORTHRIDGE 150 173 188 511 TQ

40 KODA WARREN 11 LAKEWOOD 168 171 169 508 IQ

41 JORDAN HULL 11 EAST KNOX 166 157 184 507 TQ

42 SILAS HORTON 12 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 153 145 206 504 TQ

43 BRODY WHITE 11 NORTHRIDGE 175 164 163 502 TQ

44 ZANE EVERLY 11 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 159 155 186 500 TQ

45 GRANT SPIRKO 10 WELLINGTON SCHOOL 203 151 135 489 IQ

45 JACOB MOWERY 12 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 173 170 146 489 IQ

47 DREW LAFON 12 FAIRBANKS 181 158 149 488 IQ

47 JOSH DOVER 9 HEATH 155 174 159 488 TQ

49 JAKE KROONER 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 142 168 177 487

50 LOGAN HUPP 11 NORTHRIDGE 165 171 147 483 TQ

51 ANDREW WEBER 11 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 173 135 174 482 TQ

52 IVO GILMORE 11 MARION-FRANKLIN 121 182 176 479 TQ

53 CJ KNEIPP 9 MOUNT GILEAD 194 144 138 476 TQ

53 BRADY HESKETT 12 CENTERBURG 163 180 133 476

53 TREYVIAN MCKNIGHT 10 KIPP Columbus 165 147 164 476

56 BRYCE HARMON 12 RIDGEDALE 144 175 156 475

57 OLIVER WALTON 9 HEATH 159 147 167 473 TQ

58 ANTHONY JARED 11 MARION-FRANKLIN 149 104 218 471 TQ



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 18, 2023
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
59 ALAIN GEORGES 12 EAST 163 136 168 467

60 ARJUN TONAPI 11 WELLINGTON SCHOOL 140 163 163 466

61 BRADEN RHODES 10 NORTH UNION 161 150 154 465

62 MICHAEL WALLACE 9 CENTERBURG 178 153 132 463

62 AJ COMER 12 RIDGEDALE 167 139 157 463

64 COLE POSTELL 12 NORTHMOR 118 153 191 462 TQ

65 LOGAN OTTEN 10 NORTH UNION 187 148 126 461

65 TREVOR STEWART 11 HIGHLAND 182 159 120 461

67 BRIAN LYNCH 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 147 134 176 457

68 RAYMOND CRAIG III 12 KIPP Columbus 222 103 129 454

69 BILLY WOODRING 12 FREDERICKTOWN 176 150 124 450

69 SHANE SHULTZ 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 159 163 128 450

71 GRADY CUPP 12 NORTHRIDGE 103 179 166 448 TQ

71 MICHAEL GOULET 11 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 122 156 170 448 TQ

71 HUNTER KREAGER 9 LICKING VALLEY 169 157 122 448

74 ZACK KOENIG 11 FAIRBANKS 160 151 134 445

75 DYLAN KEIFER 11 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 122 151 171 444 TQ

75 BENJAMIN HARRIS 10 HIGHLAND 157 135 152 444

77 HAYDEN BUCHHOLZ 10 FAIRBANKS 150 135 155 440

78 JAYLEE MARTIN 12 LICKING VALLEY 177 140 122 439

79 LOGAN STREETS 10 LAKEWOOD 142 148 147 437

80 MARK FOWLER 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 154 174 108 436

81 CRAIG EDSON 10 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 117 178 140 435

82 JAXON TINCH 9 MOUNT GILEAD 170 143 119 432 TQ

82 RILEY MCMAHON 10 FREDERICKTOWN 137 155 140 432

82 ALEX DIEHL 12 LAKEWOOD 146 145 141 432

85 SAMUEL TERRY 12 EAST 111 163 153 427

85 JOSHUA KING 11 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 139 139 149 427

87 DAKOTA CALLAHAN 12 RIDGEDALE 137 142 145 424

88 GREG BEARD 11 CENTERBURG 124 155 144 423

89 BOBBY BENNETT 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 119 165 135 419

90 AUSTIN LAYER 12 MOUNT GILEAD 153 145 119 417 TQ

91 TRISTIN HANKINSON 11 CENTERBURG 146 133 129 408

91 RYAN ZOLLARS 10 FREDERICKTOWN 134 141 133 408

93 MICHAEL SPRING 9 UTICA 140 128 137 405

94 CARTER BAILEY 9 LICKING VALLEY 161 128 115 404

94 ADAM REHAN 11 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 120 132 152 404

94 NATHAN REILING 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 131 130 143 404

94 OWEN ROBINSON 9 LICKING VALLEY 122 142 140 404

98 ZACH HOWALD 9 NORTH UNION 153 126 122 401

98 JUDE BUSH 12 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 134 149 118 401

100 CHASE SHOPE 11 FAIRBANKS 118 132 133 383

101 NATHEN SHEA 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 121 143 117 381

102 ISAIAH WATSON 10 HIGHLAND 132 106 141 379

103 OLIVER HINERMAN 12 UTICA 104 106 167 377

104 ANDREW SEWARD 12 EAST 135 125 113 373

105 TYLER BIERL 11 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 147 121 103 371 TQ

105 TROY HARVEY 10 NORTH UNION 118 118 135 371

107 BRENDYN CRAFT 9 RIVER VALLEY 174 195 0 369 TQ

107 AJ MILLIGAN RAMOS 10 COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL 124 137 108 369

109 CHARLIE LANNING 10 WELLINGTON SCHOOL 105 121 139 365

110 DOMINIC HERNANDEZ 10 COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL 126 100 137 363

110 ARIYANA REX 11 PATRIOT PREPARATORY ACADEMY 132 100 131 363

112 SEAMUS MCCORMICK 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 120 117 125 362

113 CURTIS JOHNSON 9 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 158 93 106 357

114 CHRISTIAN MILLER 10 PLEASANT 0 187 162 349 TQ

115 ZECH KIM 12 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 128 114 105 347



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 18, 2023
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
116 CIRE BADLEY 11 EAST 117 124 105 346

117 JAYDEN CRENSHAW 12 MARION-FRANKLIN 87 132 124 343 TQ

118 TOWNSEND DIMES 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 114 110 117 341

119 RILEY BAKER 10 UTICA 109 108 120 337

120 DOMINIC WEBB 12 UTICA 128 97 103 328

121 STEVEN UTLEY 11 ELGIN 96 113 117 326

122 ELI ERLANGER 11 WELLINGTON SCHOOL 119 94 112 325

123 MALIK SHRAIM 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 132 96 95 323

124 CALEB DIAZ 11 RIVER VALLEY 0 145 175 320 TQ

125 GREGORY COOPER 12 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 109 128 82 319

126 CAMDEN (CJ) WHEELER 10 UTICA 101 91 122 314

127 LANE KANAGY 12 RIVER VALLEY 165 139 0 304 TQ

127 JALEN LOVE 12 KIPP Columbus 106 107 91 304

129 MASON SELF 11 RIVER VALLEY 159 0 144 303 TQ

130 JACOB ANTHONY 10 HIGHLAND 0 172 130 302

131 COLIN BAXTER 11 EAST KNOX 0 169 127 296 TQ

132 ANGEL TORRES LOPEZ 10 COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL 71 129 94 294

132 CHRISTOPHER LOPEZ 10 COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL 83 108 103 294

134 KHALIL RAHMAN 11 PATRIOT PREPARATORY ACADEMY 80 95 116 291

135 ATHERTON BUNNER 10 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 0 145 145 290 TQ

136 REESE HENDERSON 11 HEATH 141 145 0 286 TQ

137 SANTERIO CARTER 9 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 100 100 85 285

138 GAGE OSBORNE 12 RIDGEDALE 0 151 132 283

139 JORDAN AYERS 11 COLUMBUS NORTH INTERNATIONAL 75 119 83 277

140 GAIGE ACEVEDO 9 KIPP Columbus 98 76 98 272

141 KAESON RATCLIFF 10 NORTHMOR 122 149 0 271 TQ

141 DAVID FLORES 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 0 141 130 271

143 CHRISTIAN ULERY 11 NORTHRIDGE 144 119 0 263 TQ

144 HAYDEN THOMAS 11 ELGIN 114 81 67 262

145 GRIFFIN ROSINSKI 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 0 132 123 255

146 RYAN BASSETTI 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 144 107 0 251

147 WYATT SOUTHWARD 10 NORTH UNION 130 0 112 242

148 NICK HELD 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 118 0 115 233

149 NICHOLAS NALLEY 9 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 97 65 68 230

150 LUKE CARINS 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 0 116 101 217

151 BEN CARINI 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 88 0 122 210

152 ZAKI DJAFI 9 WELLINGTON SCHOOL 117 87 0 204

153 DERKAR JENKINS 10 PATRIOT PREPARATORY ACADEMY 91 0 110 201

154 SEAN MCKELVEY 10 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 105 86 0 191

155 RYAN DIEHL 11 NORTHMOR 189 0 0 189 TQ

156 MADISYN KUNCE 11 PATRIOT PREPARATORY ACADEMY 91 76 0 167

157 ANDREW WICKER 10 FREDERICKTOWN 0 155 0 155

157 JAMAL ROBERTS 12 KIPP Columbus 81 0 74 155

159 AUSTIN RADEL 10 NORTHMOR 0 0 145 145 TQ

160 NATHAN BURKEY 10 NORTHRIDGE 0 0 140 140 TQ

161 MAURICIO LANGARICA JUAREZ 9 PATRIOT PREPARATORY ACADEMY 0 75 64 139

162 PAUL EDWARDS-WOODWARD 10 RIDGEDALE 133 0 0 133

163 JEREMIAH LOUDERMILK 11 LAKEWOOD 122 0 0 122

164 BRANT SMITH 9 WELLINGTON SCHOOL 0 0 119 119

165 ROBERT PLEAR 12 KIPP Columbus 0 70 0 70

166 LIAM HOCH 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 51 0 0 51

167 BRETT SMITH 12 BISHOP READY 0 0 0 0 TQ

167 BRYAN SCHWAB 10 BISHOP READY 0 0 0 0 TQ

167 ISAIAH CARPENTER 10 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 0 0 0 0 TQ

167 CARMINE COUNTS 11 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 0 0 0 0 TQ

167 GRANT RABER 10 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 0 0 0 0 TQ

167 NATHAN COSTA 9 CENTERBURG 0 0 0 0



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 18, 2023
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
167 DAWSON HINTON 12 CENTERBURG 0 0 0 0

167 COLIN HARRISON 12 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 0 0 0 0

167 ADI SADANA 11 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 0 0 0 0

167 REED SWARTZ 11 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 0 0 0 0

167 WYATT ARY 12 EAST KNOX 0 0 0 0 TQ

167 GARRY COOPER 12 EAST KNOX 0 0 0 0 TQ

167 JAYCER BLEVINS 11 FAIRBANKS 0 0 0 0

167 REID YOUNG 9 FAIRBANKS 0 0 0 0

167 JACOB NEWBERRY 10 FAIRBANKS 0 0 0 0

167 CJ ROBERS 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 0 0 0 0

167 SHANE BLEVINS 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 0 0 0 0

167 JACOB VAN SLYKE 12 FREDERICKTOWN 0 0 0 0

167 JAXEN STOERKEL 10 FREDERICKTOWN 0 0 0 0

167 SOREN LARSEN 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 0 0 0 0

167 KAM SMITH 9 HEATH 0 0 0 0 TQ

167 TYLER HUDSON 11 HEATH 0 0 0 0 TQ

167 JOSEPH FARRELL 10 HIGHLAND 0 0 0 0

167 NOAH MESSING 9 HIGHLAND 0 0 0 0

167 JAMES STEVENS 9 HIGHLAND 0 0 0 0

167 SETH STONEROOK 10 LAKEWOOD 0 0 0 0

167 SAM ZWAYER 9 LAKEWOOD 0 0 0 0

167 QAISS HUSSEIN 12 LICKING VALLEY 0 0 0 0

167 KAYDEN SPAULDING 12 MARION-FRANKLIN 0 0 0 0 TQ

167 JONNIE WITTMAN 9 MECHANICSBURG 0 0 0 0 TQ

167 CHASE COPAS 9 NORTH UNION 0 0 0 0

167 KYRAN HILE 9 NORTHMOR 0 0 0 0 TQ

167 AJ CELLAR 9 NORTHMOR 0 0 0 0 TQ

167 WALKER SPILLMAN 9 NORTHRIDGE 0 0 0 0 TQ

167 NICK PATTON 9 NORTHRIDGE 0 0 0 0 TQ

167 DAYSHAWN SMITH 9 PATRIOT PREPARATORY ACADEMY 0 0 0 0

167 LOGAN CLEMONS 10 PLEASANT 0 0 0 0 TQ

167 CARTER COLBY 10 PLEASANT 0 0 0 0 TQ

167 JAYDEN MILLER 10 PLEASANT 0 0 0 0 TQ

167 TROY MOORE 9 RIDGEDALE 0 0 0 0

167 ANDRUW PEAK 11 RIVER VALLEY 0 0 0 0 TQ

167 BRADY KELLER 11 RIVER VALLEY 0 0 0 0 TQ

167 JEVON GRAY 10 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 0 0 0 0 TQ

--- BRODY JOHNSON 9 ELGIN 180 167 164 511 DQ

Field Totals 23143 23204 23238 69585

Field Average 146.4747 146.8608 147.0759 146.8038


